FORM PTO-1619A	12-07-20		U.S. Departm	ent of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0351-0027			Patent and Tr	ademark Office
11.19.01)g		963'
	PATENTS			0/6
	nts and Trademarks: Please reco	rd the attached original doo	cument(s) or co	
Submission Type	Conveyar		greement	
Resubmission (Non-Reco Document ID#	rdation) Licens	se Change of	f Name	
Correction of PTO Error	ne # Merge	er Other		
Corrective Document	ie #	U.S. Governm (For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern Departmental File	ent ment Agencies) Secret F	ile
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark il	f additional names of conveyin	ig parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Heung-Yeung Sh			Moi	11 08 2001
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1) Ying-Qing Xu	cola	06292	Mor	Execution Date <u>hth Day Year</u> 11 08 2001
Name (line 2)	0414	1000		
Receiving Party		Mark if additional nam	nes of receiving pa	arties attached
Name (line 1) Microsoft Corpor	ation			cument to be recorded assignment and the
Name (line 2)			domi State	ving party is not ciled in the United s, an appointment
Address (line 1) One Microsoft W	ay		repre (Des	lomestic sentative is attached. gnation must be a rate document from
Address (line 2)			Assi	gnment.)
Address (line 3) Redmond	Washington		98052	
Domestic Representativ		State/Country	Zip Code	
-		Enter for the first Receivin	ng Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		JSE ONLY		
2/03/2001 8518070 - 9000000 00000 44).co op)			
1 FC:581	/			
and gathering the data needed to complete t Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information a	information is estimated to average approximatel he Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this nd Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and	s burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project	nd Trademark Office, C (0651-0027), Washingt	hief Information Officer,
	ocuments to be recorded with req ner of Patents and Trademarks, B	ox Assignments, Washing	BADENd231	
		REEL: 012	340 FRAM	E: 0263

Page 2

Correspond	lent Name an	d Address	Area Cod	le and Telep	ohone Num	ber	(805) 27	8-8855
Name	Richard T. Lyon							
ddress (line 1)	LYON & HARR							
ddress (line 2)	300 Esplanade Dri	ve, Suite 800						
ddress (line 3)	Oxnard, CA 9303)						
ddress (line 4)		·····						
ages	Enter the total including any	number of pag attachments.	es of the at	tached con	veyance do	ocument	#	3
pplication	Number(s) o	r Patent Num	ıber(s)			lark if addition	al number	s attached
	he Patent Application		'atent Number	(DO NOT ENI		nbers for the s Patent Num		ərty).
						[
this document /as	is being filed toget	ner with a new Pate	Int Application	n, enter the dat	te the patent a	pplication	Mon	th Day Year 11082001
-	peration Trea		РСТ		PCT		РСТ	
onl	er PCT applicat y if a U.S. Applic not been assig	ation Number	РСТ		РСТ		РСТ	
Number of	Properties	Enter the total	number of	properties i	nvolved.	#	1	
⁻ ee Amoun	t	Fee Amount	for Propert	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$		40.00
	d of Payment: it Account	Enclo	sed 🗸	Deposit A	ccount			
(Enter fo	r payment by depos			an be charged ount Number		#		
			Authorizatio	n to cha <mark>rge</mark> a	dditional fee	es: Yes		4o []
Statement a	and Signature					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	'	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Richard T. Lyon Name of Person Signing

Signature

11-19-01 Date

PATENT REEL: 012340 FRAME: 0264

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORE	CONTINUAT	ION		artment of Comperce
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if add	itional names of convey	ing parties atta	ched 966
Enter additional Conveying P	arties]	Execution Data
Name (line 1) Hong Chen					11/08/2005
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)		······································			
Receiving Party			Mark if additional n	ames of receivir	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		······			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.}
Address (line 3)	City	State/C		Zip Code]
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)					representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/C		Zip Code	
Application Number(s Enter either the Patent Appli Patent Applica) or Patent Num	nber(s)	Mark	if additional nu	property).
			[
		<u> </u>			[]
i 					

PATENT REEL: 012340 FRAME: 0265

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventorship	Shum et al.
Applicant	
Attorney's Docket No.	
Title: AUTOMATIC SKETCH GENERATION	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Heung-Yeung Shum 29, Beijing Riviera 1 Xiangjiang Belu, ChaoYang District Beijing, P. R. China 100015

Ying-Qing Xu No. 406, Building 31 Beijing University of Science and Technology Haidian District Beijing, P. R. China 100083

> Hong Chen 3/F, Beijing Sigma Center 49 Zhichun Road Haidian District Beijing, P. R. China 100080

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "Automatic Sketch Generation," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

Page 2 of 3

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Heung-Yeung Shum

Nov. 8, 2001

Date

<u>Jocl / 11 | 8</u> Date

5 Ying-Qing Xu

2001.11.8

Date

时、这、

Hong Chen